at 5B, First Floor, PUB Building, Adani  Port,  Mundra,  as to 

why:

i. The assessment in respect of Bills of Entry as mentioned in 

Annexure-A should not be rejected and the same should not 

be re-assessed under CTH 39209999;

ii. The short payment of Basic Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 

14,97,829/-/-  (Rupees  Fourteen  Lakh  Ninety  Seven 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Nine only) by wrongly 

classifying the  imported  goods  under  CTH  39201099, 

39202090, 39206919 & 39207119 instead of 39209999 

and paid less BCD and SWS/IGST thereon should not be 

charged and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of 

the Customs Act, 1962;

[...]

defrauding the government exchequer. These acts and omissions at the end 

of the importer has rendered the goods liable for confiscation under section 

111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

11.17. In view of the above, I hold that the goods imported valued at 

Rs.2,30,79,024/-(Rupees  Two  Crore  Thirty  Lakhs  Seventy  Nine 

Thousand and Twenty Four only) (as per SCN Annexure A) are liable for 

confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

IMPOSITION OF REDEMPTION FINE: 

11.18. I find that goods are liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) 

of  the Customs Act,  1962,  I  find it  necessary  to  consider  as to  whether

[...]

correctly  classifiable  under  CTH 39209999 of  the  Customs  Tariff  Act, 

1975. The goods shall be assessed at the correct rate of duty under this 

heading without the benefit of the wrongly claimed classification.

(ii).  I order to confiscate the goods having assessable value of ₹ 

2,30,79,024/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand and 

Twenty Four only) (as per Annexure A of SCN) under Section 111(m) of the 

Customs Act, 1962. I also note that the goods have already been cleared and 

are not available physically for confiscation; however, as noted above, since 

the goods are not physically available for confiscation, I do not impose any 

redemption fine in lieu of such confiscation.

(iii).  I  order to demand and recover  the short-levied duty amounting to 

₹14,97,829/- (Rupees  Fourteen Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Twenty Nine only) from the importer under Section 28(4) of 

the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv).  I order to demand and recover interest at the appropriate rate on the 

short-paid duty of ₹14,97,829/- under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 

1962.

(v).  I order to impose penalty of  ₹14,97,829/- (Rupees  Fourteen Lakh